STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 200 Colorado Derby Building Wichita, Kansas 67202

WELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R.-82-3-117

API NUMBER 15-195-22,144-00-00 LEASE NAME TOTO

						1000	
	1 1994		OR PRI		WELL NO	JMBER <u>8-4-5</u>	
Hec	d 21-1994	NOTICE: Fill and retur	n to (Cons. Div	-	Ft. from S Sec	tion Line
U		office wi	TNIN 3	ou days.	330	Ft. from E Sec	tion Line
LEASE OPERATOR Diversified Operating Corporation						TWP. 12 RGE. 20	_
ADDRESS 1675	Larimer Street, S	uite #850, D	enver,	. co	COUNTY	Trego	
	5-3957 OPERATO	8	0202-1	523		II Completed 9/1	
Character of We	D&A	÷			Pluggin	g Commenced 9/1	7/94
(OII, Gas, D&A,	SWD, Input, Wate	r Supply We	11)		Pluggin	g Completed 9/17	7/94
The plugging pr	oposal was approv	ed on		9/17/9	4		(date)
by	David	Wann			(KC	C District Agent	's Name).
Is ACO-1 filed?	<u>No</u> If r	ot, is well	log a	ttached?_	Yes		
Producing Forma	tion	Depti	n to T	ор	Bott	om T.D. 46	560 '
	thickness of all						
OIL, GAS OR WA			•		CASING RECO	PN	
					5// 5/ NO NE CO	NO.	
Formation	Content	From	То	Size	Put in	Pulled out	
			_	8-5/8"	248'	-0-	
			-		-		
placed and the	all the manner in method or method te the characte	s used in in r of same a <u>Mud 1</u> 25 sk	ntrodu ind de aden f s ceme	cing it i epth plac Eluid 466 ent @ 457	nto the hoced, from	le. If cement or _feet tofeet lo sks cement @ 20 .0 sks cement @	other plug each set 90' 40'
						O sks cement in 5 sks cement in 5	
(1 f	additional descri	ption is nec	essar	y, use BA	CK of this	form.)	Machore
Name of Pluggin	g Contractor	Emphasis Oi	l Oper	cations		License No. 750	
Address P. O	. Box 506, Russel	1, KS 67665	-0506				
NAME OF PARTY R	ESPONSIBLE FOR PL	UGGING FEES:	: Div	versified	Operating	Corporation	
STATE OF K	ANSAS	_ COUNTY OF	RU	JSSELL		_,ss.	
	к	vle B. Branu	m	(Employee o	f Operator) or (C	Inecator) /
statements, an	well, being firs d matters herein ue and correct, s	t duly sworn contained a	on on one one one one one one one one on	ath, says	: That I h	ave knowledge of described well as	the facts filed that
					Kyle B. Bi	Russell, KS 6766	
	SUBSCRIBED AND	SWORN TO hef				of September	
GIFNO	A R. TIFFIN	SHOWN TO DET	J. 8			2. September	
k (2)	RY PUBLIC		Gle	enda R. T	iffin, Not	adv Public	

	SUBSCRIBED A	ND	SWORN	ТО	before	m
MY APPT.	GLENDA R. TIFFIN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS ISSIO EXPIRES 2-6-94	n 6	Exp∣res	; ·	2-6-S	\$\frac{2}{6}

EMPHASIS OIL OPERATIONS

A Division of N-B Company, Inc.

P. O. BOX 506

RUSSELL, KS 67665

DRILLERS LOG

OPERATOR: Diversified Operating Corporation

1675 Larimer Street, Suite #850

Denver, Colorado 80202-1523

CONTRACTOR: Emphasis Oil Operations

Box 506

Russell, KS 67665

LEASE: Toto

WELL #8-4-5

LOCATION: NW NW NW

Section 5-12S-25W Trego County, Kansas

LOGGERS TOTAL DEPTH: 4665'

ROTARY TOTAL DEPTH: 4660'

COMMENCED: 9/9/94

ELEVATION: 4660' K.B.

COMPLETED: 9/17/ 94

CASING: 8-5/8" @ 248' w/145 sks cement

STATUS: Dry Hole

DEPTHS & FORMATIONS

(All measurements from K.B.)

Shale	165'	Lime & Shale	3461'
Shale & Sand	1394'	Shale & Lime	4058'
Anhydrite	2092'	Lime & Shale	4122'
Shale & Lime	2132'	Shale & Lime Sand	4306'
Lime & Shale	2851'	Lime & Shale (Arbuckle)	4585 '
	3273'	R.T.D.	4660 '
Shale & Lime	3273	1/41.5.	

STATE OF KANSAS)

) ss

COUNTY OF RUSSELL)

Kyle B. Branum, of Emphasis Oil Operations, states that the above and foregoing is a true and correct log of the above captioned well, to the best of his knowledge.

Kyle B. Branum

Subscribed and sworn to before me on September, 19, 1994.

My commission expires: February 6, 1996.

ייי בייי אמותווים

Glenda R. Tiffin, Notary Public